

CONTACT: Donna L. Spiegler/330-315-3294 or dspiegler@stanhywet.org

NEWS RELEASE

Stan Hywet presents OFF THE VINE: AN EVENING PAIRING OF FOOD AND WINE on JULY 26

June 24, 2024 – Akron, Ohio - Stan Hywet Hall & Gardens presents OFF THE VINE: AN EVENING PAIRING OF FOOD AND WINE from 5:30-8:30 pm on Friday, July 26. Tickets are all-inclusive at \$85 per person for all wine samples, and tapas-style appetizers. Guests must be 21 & over.

Guests will begin the evening with champagne in a souvenir tasting glass, and then have the opportunity to enjoy samples of dozens of wine varieties while enjoying live music in the historic gardens. Guest parking is on the Great Meadow for easy access to the event.

New this year is a limited number of "Designated Driver" tickets at \$75 per person. Designated Drivers must also be 21 & over and will enjoy a similar experience at Off the Vine, but with a special souvenir glass, mocktails, and lemonade.

Wine pours will be complemented by tapas-style appetizers by area caterers, including Acme Fresh Market Catering, A Taste of Excellence, Cleveland Vegan, Nosh Creative Catering, Old Carolina BBQ, Spice Catering Company, Tiffany's Bakery, and Waxed Crescent Grazing Company

A retail wine pop-up shop will be open during the event to purchase bottles of wines featured at Off the Vine.

Tickets may be purchased online at stanhywet.org. The deadline for reservations is July 19.

OFF THE VINE is presented by Heidelberg Distributing Company.

###

Stan Hywet Hall & Gardens is located at 714 N. Portage Path in Akron, Ohio, and is the former home of Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company co-founder F.A. Seiberling and his family. Since 1957, it has been a non-profit historic house museum where the public can learn about the cultural, educational, and inspirational riches of one of the most significant achievements in architecture and horticulture to come out of America's Industrial Age. Open April-December, Stan Hywet is the largest historic home in Ohio and the sixth largest in the U.S. Stan Hywet is accredited by the American Alliance of Museums and is Akron, Ohio's oldest National Historic Landmark.